(2)"The  remuneration  of  the.   Treasurer
              shall  be a monthly allowance for each of  the
              Branches,   SubAgencies   and   Pay    Offices
              the total of such monthly allowance to be  Rs.
              2,250  (Rupees  two thousand two  hundred  and
              fifty)  plus  Rs. 350  (Rupees  three  hundred
              fifty) for travelling expenses."
              (3)"The     duties,     liabilities     and
              responsibilities of the Treasurer to the  Bank
              shall be such as either by custom or  contract